
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
AGENDA ITEM 

ITEM #: DATE: April 22, 2024 

TOPIC/TITLE: Southside Roof Repair CO#2 

PRESENTER: Shane Smith 

[] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) 
—] | ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING 
L] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL 
[.] | ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) 
LJ] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY 

Xx STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION 
im BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY 
| OTHER: 

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION: 

L] NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION 

LC PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION 

L] DATE: 
im ACTION: 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

A reconciliation of the DPO amounts for the Southside roof repair creates a change order deduction in the amount 

of $4,436.38. 
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS: 

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: 

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: 

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: g-Kecommended o Not Recommended 

2 / Melk) 
i 



FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental 
Information Form (Ref# 59670) 
Form Status: Saved 

Tier 4 Project: Emergency Roof Repair Huntertown & Southside 
BG Number: 24-085 District: Woodford County (HB678) 
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist) 

Contract: Eskola Roofing & Waterproofing, 0001, Southside Elementary School Roof 
Replacement 
Type: General Contractor Proposed 

Purchase Order Number: 23038-02 
Vendor Name: Mid Atlantic Roofing Supply 

Change Order Number 23038-02-01 
Time Extension Required No 
Date Of Change Order 3/27/2024 
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease 

Construction Contingency 

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may 
require the submission of a revised BGI. 

Current Approved Amount $70,611.25 

Net Approved COs $0.00 

Remaining After Approved COs $70,611.25 

Net All COs $-1,431.97 

Remaining After All COs $72,043.22 

This Requested Change Order Amount ($4,436.38) 
+/- 

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order 
+/- 

Change In CM Fee This Change Order 
+/- 

Remaining Construction Contingency $72,043.22 
Balance 
Contract Change Requested By DPO Reconciliation 
Contract Change Reason Code DPO Reconciliation 

Change Order Description And Justification 

This change order reconciles the DPO amount with the amount actually invoiced for the 

project. 

Cost Benefit To Owner 

Per KDE documents, the unpaid DPO balance is returned to the Owner.



Contract unit prices have been utilized No 
to support the cost associated with this 
change order. 

Detailed Cost Breakdown 

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which 
separates labor, material, profit and overhead. 

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total 

Labor 0.00% 

Materials ($4,436.38) 100.00% 
Profit and Overhead 0.00% 
Bond Insurance 0.00% 

Cost Breakdown Total: $-4,436.38 

Cost for this Change Order supported No 
by an alternate bid or competitive price 

quote 

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature 

Page (Online Form Ref# 59670) 

BML PfA~ 4/8/2024 

Architect Date 

Construction Manager Date 

Finance Officer Date 

Local Board of Education Designee Date 



BG
 

24
-0
85
 

Di
st
ri
ct
 
N
a
m
e
 

Ke
nt
uc
ky
 
D
e
p
a
r
t
m
e
n
t
 

of
 
Ed

uc
at

io
n 

Wo
od
fo
rd
 

Co
. 

Bo
ar
d 

of
 
Ed
uc
at
io

n 

Fa
ci
li
ty
 
N
a
m
e
 

BP
I 

- 
So

ut
h 

c 
ES

 
Em
er
ge
nc
y 

Ro
of

 
Re

pl
. 

Di
st

ri
ct

 
Fa
ci
li
ti
es
 

Br
an

ch
 

tr
ic

t 
Co
de
 

Fa
ci

li
ty

 
Co
de
 

Pu
rc
ha
se
 
Or
de
r 

S
u
m
m
a
r
y
 
Fo

rm
 

70
2 

K
A
R
 

4:
16
0 

Fe
br

ua
ry

 
8, 

20
12
 

[
|
 

In
it

ia
l 

St
at

em
en

t 

Da
te

 
[
_
|
c
h
a
n
g
 
Or

de
r 

St
mt
. 

S
u
b
m
i
t
t
e
d
 

Fi
na
l 

St
at

em
en

t 

PO
 

Bi
d.
 

N
u
m
b
e
r
 

Di
 

Sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n 

- 
Se

ct
io

n 
No

. 
Pu

rc
ha

se
 
Or

de
r 

De
sc

ri
pt

io
n 

In
it

ia
l 

P
O
 

Ve
nd
or
 

Na
me

 
A
m
o
u
n
t
 

C
h
a
n
g
e
 
Or

de
r 

A
m
t
.
 

To
 
Da
te
 

Fi
na
l 

PO
 

Re
as

on
 

Fo
r 

C
h
a
n
g
e
 

A
m
o
u
n
t
 

23
03
8-
01
 

23
03
8-
02
 

Ro
of

in
g 

Ma
te
ri
al

s 

Ro
of
in
g 

Ma
te

ri
al

s 

23
03

8-
03

 
Ro

of
in

g 
Ma

te
! 

Tr
em

co
 

Mi
d-

At
la

nt
ic

 

43
9,
00
0.
00
 

ws 

16
,0
00
.0
0 

(4
,4
36
 

11
0,
00
0.
00
 

- 
Su
pe
ri
or
 

Di
st

ri
bu

ti
on

 

8) 

43
9,
00
0.
00
 

at
io

n 
11

,5
63

.6
2 

11
0,

00
0.

00
 

D
P
O
 

Re
co

nc
i 

Al
l 

st
at

em
en

t 
ph

as
e.

 
(I
ni
ti
al
 / 

na
l)

 

gn
at
ur
es
 
be
lo
w 

ar
e 

re
qu

ir
ed

 
ba

se
d 

up
on
 

th
e 

ap
pr
op
ri
at
e 

PO
 

ce
rt
if
ic
at
io
n 

In
it

ia
l 

PO
 
To
ta
l 

| 
$ 

56
5,

00
0.

00
 

| 
$ 

(4
,4
36
.3
8)
 

Fi
na
l 

PO
 

To
ta
l 

In
it

ia
l 

Ce
rt
if
ic
at
io
n 

St
at

em
en

t 

I 
ce
rt
if
y 

th
at
 

to
 
th
e 

be
st

 
of
 
my

 
kn
ow
le
dg
e,
 

in
fo
rm
at
io
n 

an
d 

be
li

ef
, 

all
 

ma
te
ri
al
s 

li
st
ed
 
wi

th
in

 
th
is
 
do

cu
me

nt
 

w 

wi
th

 
10

3 
K
A
R
 

26
:0

70
. 

be
 
pu

rc
ha

se
d 

in 
ac
co
rd
an
ce
 

Ow
ne
r'
s 

Si
gn
at
ur
e 

Da
te

 

Ge
ne

ra
l 

Co
nt
ra
ct
or
's
 
Si
gn
at
ur
e 

Da
te
 

Ar
ch
it
ec
t'

s 
Si
gn
at
ur
e 

Da
te

 

fi
na

l 
Ce
rt
if
ic
at
io
n 

St
at
em

en
t 

I 
ce
rt
if
y 

th
at

 
to
 
th

e 
be

st
 
of
 
my

 
kn

ow
le

dg
e,

 
in
fo
rm
at
io
n 

an
d 

be
 

st
ed
 
wi

th
in

 
th

is
 
do

cu
me

nt
 

ha
ve
 
be
en
 
pu

rc
ha

se
d 

in 
ac
co
rd
an
ce
 

wi
th
 
KR
S 

10
3 

K
A
R
 

26
:0
70
. 

* 
al
l 

ma
te
ri
 

Ow
ne

r'
s 

Si
gn

at
ur

e 

Bl
ak
e 

Se
al
s 

Da
te
 

0
4
-
0
8
-
2
0
2
4
 

Ge
ne
ra
l 

Co
nt

ra
ct

or
's

 
Si
gn

at
ur

e 

A
G
L
 

P
H
A
 

Da
te

 

04
/0
8/
20
24
 

Ar
ch

it
ec

t'
s 

Si
gn

at
ur

e 

Pa
ge
 

| 
of
 

| 

D
a
t
e


